
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: PROFESSIONAL SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING STUDIES

Contract Administrator: RENEE MILTON

Requisition No: 36797

Conference Date: Tuesday, May 20, 2008 Conference Location: CITY HALL ROOM 1103

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone Number E-Mail Address

1 Lee Rivera Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 39 S. LaSalle St., Rm 816
Chicago, IL 60603

312-578-0050 lrivera@baxterwoodman.com

2 John MickII Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 39 S. LaSalle St., Rm 816
Chicago, IL 60603

312-505-1649 jmick@baxterwoodman.com

3 Harry Siush Gandhi & Assoc. (DBE) 6035 N. Northwest Hwy., Suite 360
Chicago, IL 60631

773-774-5910 pkg@gandhi.com

4 Jen McNeil Dhadwal URS Corporation 100 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-939-1000 jennifermcneil@urscorp.com

5 Robert DuBoe Metro Transportation Group 212 W. Kinzie, 3rd Floor
Chicago, IL 60610

312-853-0820 rnd@metrotransportation.com

6 Craig Moore Parsons 10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-390-5224 Craig.moore@parsons.com

7 David Shannon H.W. Lochner 20 N. Wacker, 1200

Chicago, IL 60606
312-373-3011 dshannon@hwlochner.com

8 Tony Pakeltis Parsons 10 S. Riverside, 4th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

312-930-5268 Nthony.pakeltis@parsos.com

9 Mike Folkening Civiltech Engineering, Inc. 30 N. LaSalle, Suite 2624
Chicago, IL 60602

312-726-5910 Mfolkening @civiltechinc.com

10 Gerardo Sanchez Sanchez & Assoc. 1920 Pratt Ave.
Des Plaines, IL 60018

847-699-2569 gpsanchez@sbcglobal.net

11 Mary Wells Metro Strategies, Inc. 100 S. York St.
Elmhurst, IL

312-515-4020 mwells@metrostrategiesinc.com

12 Aaron Chanowitz CH2M HILL 8501 W. Higgins Rd. 773-693-389 Aarron.chanowitz@ch2m.com

13 George Vukecich V3 120 N. LaSalle 630-724-9200 gvukecich@v3co.com



Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone Number E-Mail Address

14 Jay Muller Muller & Muller (DBE) 70 N. Sangamon St. 312-432-4180 jmuller@muller2.com

15 Kelly Cheeseman Knight E/A 221 N. LaSalle 312-577-3300 kcheeseman@knightea.com

16 Katie Tully Chicagoland Bicycle Federation 9 W. Hubbard 312-427-3325 Katie@bicktraffic.org

17 John O’Holleran Entran 5440 N. Cumberland 773-314-1200 joholleran@entran.com

18 Teresa Faurcher Skidmore, Owings & Mermill 224 S. Michigan Ave. 312-360-4710 Teresa.faurcher@som.com

19 Kim Hure O.H. Community Partners 1821 W. Hubbard
Chicago, IL 60622

312-850-0600 Kim.hure@ohcommunitypartners.com

20 Todd Fager Land Strategies, Inc 1700 W. Irving Park Rd., Suite 202
Chicago, IL 60613

773-305-0800 lfagen@landstrategiesinc.com

21 Ann Steedly & Bill
Higgins

Planning Communities LLC 300 W. Adams
Chicago, IL

630-808-6899 whiggins@planningcommunities.com

22 John La Plante T.Y. Lin Int’l 200 S. Wacker, 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

773-777-2900 jlaplant@tylin.com

23 Regina Webster Regina Webster & Associates 6160 N. Cicero Ave., Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60646

773-283-2600 rwenster@rwengineers.com

24 Reginald Webster Advanced Data Concepts (DBE) 180 N. Wabash Ave., Suite 310
Chicago, IL 60601

312-368-2553 rlee@adccorp.com

25 A. Bllord Advanced Data Concepts (DBE) 180 N. Wabash Ave., Suite 310
Chicago, IL 60601

312-697-1628 abllga@adccorp.com

26 Sarah Wilkinson ARUP 35 E. Wacker Dr. 312-849-5610 Sarah.wilkinson@arup.com

27 Ron Shimizu Parson Brickerhoff 230 W Monroe, suite 900
Chicago, IL 60606

312-803-6638 shimizure@phworld.com

28 Jonathan Wright ARUP 35 E. Wacker Dr. 312-849-5610 jwright@arup.com
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29 David Phillips Tran Systems 222 S .Riverside Pl., Suite 2320
Chicago, IL 60606

312669-5527 dphillips@transystems.com

30 Douglas Yerkes HNTB 111 N. Canal St., Suite 1250
Chicago, IL 60613

312-930-9119 dyerkes@hntb.com

31 Joemi Jackson Farr Associates 53 W. Jackson, Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60604

312-408-1661 jaemi@farrside.com

32 Joe Pitlik Applied Psscarch 160 Trade Center Dr., Suite 200
Chainpaign, IL

21-356-4500 jpitlike@afa.com

33 Will Vaudyke Kimley Horn & Associates 205 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 2125
Chicago, IL 60606

312-726-9445 Will.vandyke@kimley-horn.com

34 Lanyea Collier Infrastructure Eng. 33 W. Monroe 312-425-9560 lcollier@infrastructure-eng.com

35 Shakti Joshi APS Consulting, Inc. (MBE) 5669 Anguleme Lane
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

847-274-1620 admin@apscinc.com

36 Paul Kitsakos Desman Associates 20 N. Clarks St, 4th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602

312-263-8400 Pkitsakos@desman.com

37 Jeffrey Sriver Arup 35 E. Wacker Dr., #1800
Chicago, IL 60601

312-849-5610 Jeffrey.sriver@arup.com

38 Joan Berry EJM Engineering 4115 S. Wells #800, Chicago, IL 312-922-1700 jberry@ejmengineering.com

39 Alicia Serran Applied Real Estate Analysis 914 S. Wabash
Chicago, IL 60605

312-461-9332 aserrano@areainc.net

40 Dagmar Cameron McDonough Associates 130 E. Randolph St.
Chicago, IL

312-946-7109 dcameron@maienger.com

41 Chris Kopp Cambridge Systematics 115 S. LaSalle ST., Suite 2200
Chicago, IL

312-346-9907 ckopp@camsys.com

42 Terisia Currie Apex Consulting Engineers (DBE) 20 N. Wacker, Suite 2500 312-977-0660 tcurrie@apexconsults.com

43 Gary Foyle Earth Tech 10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1900 312-777-5570 Gary.foyle@earthtech.com
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44 Omar Nashiy CTE 303 E. Wacker Dr., #600
Chicago, IL

312-373-6651 Omar.neshix@cte.aecom.com

45 James Heffernan Globetrotters Engineering 300 S. Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL 60606

312-922-4200 Jim.heffernann@gel-group.com

46 Jody Ortonick Chicagoland Bicycle Federation 9 W. Hubbard, #402 312-427-3325 jody@biketraffic.org

47 Joanne Schroeder Vlecides.Schroeder Associates, Inc. 980 N. Michigan Ave.
Chicago, IL 60611

312-280-5321 jschroeder@vlecideschroeder.com

48 Mary Lupa Wilbur Smith Associates 801 Warrenville Rd., Suite 260 630-434-8111 mlup@wilbursmith.com

49 Steve McCurdy Resource Systems Group 205 W. Wacker Dr., #656
Chicago, IL 60606

312-673-3320 smccurdy@rsginc.com

50 Charles Teuer Gorone/slade Assoc. 53 W. Jackson #656
Chicago, IL 60604

312-435-7506 Cht@gsatraus.com


